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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Alonzo Adkins Dennis M.Roy
#F########com_ OowNER ( not operated) Hunti"ﬁgtgn?uw?\z?‘af"
Barboursville, R.D. 744 Fifth St.West
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
June 30th 1946
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
ADDRESS lei on DiStrict
Alonze Adkins Wayne County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 3 y‘ ’ -1 o 4
sy’
Barboursville, WV.Va, R.D. Well No.__2 F&
ADDRESS

Alonzo Adkins e

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or traect of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

May 29th, 1948 , made by Alonzo Adkins %

Dennis M,Roy ,and recordedonthe_________day

of , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book , page

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped. their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will eause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s eopy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this eopy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

Q037775
;\rl 42“ % [79&;: Dennis lI.Roy
/ {(’%}/\ - . * gi‘:\(“! 3 WELL OPERATOR
QG 1 744 Fifth Street West,
‘(C(Y\'D : %’?/E&, 07, Ié:if QUJ; Address STREET
lea Y ey ol of
o] d{ﬁ/ﬁ,‘ ,;\71 Well Operator Huntington,
{_) "—',-_J' 3 / CITY OR TOWN
7 4 West Virginia. 11/17/2023
\Q’{ ¢ / ’i 9 5‘ '&_‘\L@P/ STATE
*Section 8 . . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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July 10, 1948

Helignley Trent, Trustee
1400 Mifth Avenue
Huntington, West Virginia
boar Sirs

Enclosed is pemit JAY-683 to drill Well

Countye

. Yery trely yours,
_ GIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHBAK

G0t Inepector D. E. lawson

11/17/2023



July 15, 1948
Hre Dommis ¥ Roy
744 FACth Stroot Wost
Doar Sirs

molosed is pernit MAY=089 to drill Well

lios 1 on the Alomgo Adiins Fam, Union Distriot,
Wlegme Countye
Very tsuly yours,
Administretive Assistant
OIL AYD QAS DIVISION
CifisK
Fnoled

¢Cs Inspsctor D. B« Lawoon

11/17/2023



December 20, 1957

Webster Gas
132 Woodland Drive
Huntington, West Virginia

Att: Mr, Webster Myers

Dear Mr. Myers:

We are returning one copy of the affidavit
of plugging Well No, 1 on Alonzo Adkins Farm, Union District,
Wayne County for completion.

Please give complete date on which plugging
was completed and give the date affidavit was sworn to before
Mr. A. C, Wilhelm and return to us.

Very truly yours,

Director
OQIL AND GAS DIVISION
MG:g

cc Mr. A. C. Wilhelm
Hemlin, West Virginia

11/17/2023



Hard or

0il, Gas

Depth

Formation Color Soft Top Bottom S Wailes Found Remarks
Slate and Sand 940 1065 Hole fulll of water
Break - SQlate 1065 1085
Shell 1085 1195
Maxon S Hard 1195 1295
Slate - Break 1295 1305
Sand 13058 1315
Shell 1340 1362
Little Lime Hard 1362 1392
Slate 1392 1400
Big Lime 1400 1577 '
Break 1577 1881 ‘
Slate 1581 1585
Keener Sand Hard 1585 1640
Slate 1640 1641
Sand 1641 1675
Break 1675 1678
Sand 1678 1700
Break 1700 1703
Shells k1703 1750
Shells 1750 2055
Slate 2055 2140
Shells 2140 2190
Shale 2190 2235
Grit 2235 2249
Shell 2249 2310
Black Slate . . 2310 2385
Slate - 2385 2755
Slate 2755 2860
Shale 1 2860 2980
Slate 2980 3020 °
Brown Shalle 3020 3235
Slate 3235 3245
Total Depth 3245
: = =
1M F2023
; M"’ 5 5 ? Date 19
w d APPROVED , Owner
By

(Title)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Quadrangle _ Guyandot
Permit No WAY-589 WELL RECORD Oilor Gan-Wen NDE - = =
(KIND)
Company_Dennie Roy = Webster Gas Company = . . d Used i Left }
Address._132 Woodland Drive - Huntington, W. Va,  Tubmg | Drilling wen" Packers
Farm_fAlonzo Adkins Acres__ 10
Location (waters)__BﬂMnCh Size
Well No._1 Elev.635 16 Kind of Packer
District Union County_Wayne 13 Shoe
The surface of tract is owned in fee by Alonzo Adkins 10 21 21 Size of.
BarbourSV‘illeJ__. Va. Address 814 2001 2001 6"5/8 X 8"1/)4
Mineral rights are owned by_samg 654 1728' 1728 ' Depth set__llza'—
Address. 53/16 :
Drilling commenced_____lNo record 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed 12/ 2 3/ L8 2 Perf bottom- “===>-—
Date Shot 12/23/1i8  Frombottom  To Li00t off Bottddmers Used Perf. top
With___ 1000 1bs EP=118 Perf. bottom___—
Open Flow 2 /10ths Water in 2 Inch
/10ths Mere. in Inch
CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Dat
Volume 67,000 Cu. Ft. 2 e
Rock Pressure_ 370 lbs. 10 days  hrs.
oil bbls.. 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water__NO record  Feet Salt Water_no record Feet
Formation Color Haél;;}tor Top Bottom o(r)ilw(::‘ esr Depth Remarks
NOTE: THE RECORD BOPK WAS DESTROYED BY FIRE| IN RIG. THE TOTAL DEPIH OF WELL WAS ABOUT
3220t, Smalll show of gas in Shale - Prown Shale was about LOO feet thick. Balance
of frecord (with exception of above) is taken from record of dfa Jack Adkins Well #1
nearby = difference of elevation 15 feet.
Surface 0 20
Slate 20 30
Red Mud 30 LO
Sand Lo 55
Slate 55 90
Red R ock 90 115
Slate 115 o
Red Rock 140 150 i~
Slate 150 170 ¢
Red R ock 170 191 Y.
Slate 191 197
Red Rock 197 215
Slate 215 290
Shell 290 295
Slate 295 318 Fresh Water 315t
Sand 315 470 Fresh Water L70¢
Slate k70 550 :
Sand 550 630
k S1 0 60
i T ks 11/17/2023
Slate ~ 770 800
Sand 800 820
Sand 820 875
Black Slate 875 890
Black Slate 890 940 (OVER)

(over)



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:
Total Depth about 3220' - Unable to clean out below Berea Grit, approximately 2300

SET A BRIDGE IN BOTTOM OF HOLE

2 sacks neat cement and 5' crushed stone on bridge
Fill with clay to 2100!

Neat Cement - 2 sacks and 5' crushed stone on cement

SET A PERMANENT BRIDGE AT 1760¢ (top of bridge at 1760¢)
2 sacks neat cement and 5' crushed stone on cement
Lift 6-5/8" casing to 1300!

Fill with clay from bridge to 1430' - 30' below top of Big Lime
Neat Cement 1430 - 1420
5% crushed stone on cement - sealing hole completely below Big Lime

Lift 6-5/8" casing to 850!

SET A PERMANENT BRIDGE AT 1115' « 50! below Salt Sands
2 sacks neat cement and 5' crushed stone on bridge

Fill with clay to 900! - }jO' above Salt Sands

Neat Cement 900' - 890°¢

5' crushed stone on cement plug - sealing off salt water

Pull balance of 6-5/8" casing

SET A PERMANENT BRIDGE AT 550!

2 sacks neat cement and 5' crushed stone on bridge
Fill with clay to 250!

Neat cement (3 sacks and 5' crushed stone on cement)

Pull 8-1/4" casing and
Fill with clay to surface
Erect marker such as is described in Rule 18, 1931 Regulations

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby appwqe]l/m 3

15th 4,y of October, 1957 4

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
0Oil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for flugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.



. Form QG 9-

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

WEBSTER GAS COMPANY

Coal Operator Name of Well Operator
132 VWoodland Drive

Huntington, West Virginia
Address . Complete Address

OCTOBER 15, 1957

Coal Owner , Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
UNION District

Address

ALONZO ADKINS WAYNE County
Lease or Property Owner 1
Well No.

BARBOURSVILLE, WEST VIRGINIA

Y ALONZO ADKINS

Address Farm

Inspector to be notified IVAN T. HENSON Telephone Number 1 (J 97300

2l; HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE

Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

A0 35 Very truly yours,

L*
0Ciigsy B\ WEBSTER GAS COMPANY
~ ) * Well Operator
; RECEIVED N W O <
)}

y WEST VIRGINIA /
NOTE: Upon tli:i%bfﬁd‘onmentiéf any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered engineer, shall be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND
“WORK ORDER”/AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0OG-10). The map must
show the district and ¢ounty in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract. 11/17/2023

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

WAY=589=P

Permit Number




4 &
FORM OG-8

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE

WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED)

ADDRESSES.

SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

Webster Gas Co.

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER

NAME OFPWELL OPERATOR

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the.. X Z. / _________ day of

1051
And further deponents saith not.

Dec.

My commission expires:
£-p2-4L

/7/»’% 2/ 2k

,_4/@44 4 (mzéa 11/17/2023

day of s ,19

Notary Public.
Permit No.Way.589-P

132 Woodland Drive---Huntington, W.VA.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
e B e L R e 1957 .
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Union District
ADDRESS
_Alonzo Adkins Wayne County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well No...1
ADDRESS
Alonzo Adkig_g Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING......’....I.Y..-n Henson.
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
ss:
Coumntyof  Kimesls = = -
0,C.Pridemore and . _Warner Sowards
be1ng ﬁrst duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of
plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by . Pridemore Plugging Co. _,
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and ﬁlhng the above well, that said work
was commenced on the. .23 day of . ___November ,195% ,and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:
SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION SI1ZE & KIND PSLSL‘:D chrz'am
Bridge 2260
2260 2250 | pive ®t, of Jtone on Cement
Clay_ 22,5 1870
Cement 2 Bags 1870 1860 || 5t of Cement
Bridge . 1760
Cement 2 B gs 1760 1750 [ 5* of stone gn Cemenlt
Parted 7" Basing At 1,09 Left | 319' in Well
Clay 126) 900
Lemtné 900 890 |5t of Syone
Bridge 550
' ith Sft.of Stone
Llay sho 250
Cement 3 Bags With 5' of Stone
Llay 235 to Mﬁ_ﬁ#ﬁ
Left 21' 10" in|liell
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME) Cement in tOp of 10"
(NAME)
(NAME)
(NAME)





